PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3905081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNEST JAMES MINGERINK	05/19/2016
BRIAN MICHAEL BOYER	05/23/2016
CRAIG STEVEN BORIS	05/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMIT POLYMERS, INC.
Street Address:	6715 S SPRINKLE RD
City:	PORTAGE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15174984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167423500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: JOEL E. BAIR

Address Line 1: 32 MARKET AVE. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71051-0062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL E. BAIR
SIGNATURE:	/Joel E. Bair/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=G1036033#page1.tif source=G1036033#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038824 FRAME: 0636 503858432

source=G1036033#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038824 FRAME: 0637

DECLARAT	ION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PATENT A	ND DESIGN APPLICATIONS	
TITLE OF INVENTION:	FASTENER CLIP			
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directe	d to:			
the attached appli	cation			
	olication Number or PCT Internation	onal Applicati	on Number filed on .	
The above identified appl	ication was made or authorized to	be made by m	e.	
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint is	nventor of a c	laimed invention in the application.	
	illful false statement made in this cetan three (5) years, or both.	declaration is	punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
and adequacy of which I I corporation of the State of Kalamazoo, State of Michin, to, and under the above of America that may be of therefor in all other areas continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assignation.	nereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, if Michigan, having its principal off higan, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its elidentified application and the involutional in respect thereof; any corrof the world; and any reissues, extended the successors and assigns forever, its successors and assigns forever.	assign, and trace and place successors an entions discloresponding apensions, substancing to learn to learn.	legally sufficient consideration, the receipt ansfer unto, Summit Polymers, Inc., a of business in the City of Portage, County of d assigns, my entire right, title, and interest sed therein; any Patents of the United States plications for Patent and Patents issuing itutions, confirmations, divisions, and have and to hold for the sole and exclusive	
applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and del	arise in connection with any appli	prosecution of cations or Par	oreparation and prosecution of any or defense of any interference, opposition, or tent included within the Invention Rights and at may be requested by Assignee for the	
Given Name (first and mi	ddle [if any])	Family Nam	e or Surname	
Ernest James	nest James Mingerink			
Inventor's Signature	M. Men	Dated	5/19/16	
	his free act and deed in and for the pu	cribed in and warposes set fort	refore me the above-named Ernest James who executed the foregoing instrument and hin said instrument.	
My commission expires;	519/2020			

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

1				
DECLARA	ΓΙΟΝ AND ASSIGNMENT FO	OR PATENT	AND DESIGN A	PPLICATIONS
TITLE OF INVENTION:	FASTENER CLIP			
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directe	d to:			
the attached applied	cation			
	lication Number or PCT Interna	tional Applic	ation Number	filed on
l .	cation was made or authorized t			
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint	inventor of a	claimed invention	in the application.
I acknowledge that any wi	llful false statement made in this than five (5) years, or both.	declaration i	s punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
in, to, and under the above of America that may be obtoutherefor in all other areas of continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assigned I hereby covenant and agree applications included within other proceeding that may a	Michigan, having its principal or gan, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its identified application and the intained in respect thereof; any confithe world; and any reissues, exforegoing (hereinafter "Inventions, its successors and assigns fore to assist and cooperate with Asta the Invention Rights and in the Invention Rights and in the irise in connection with any applier to Assignee any and all additions the terms of this Assignment.	ventions disc responding a tensions, sub- n Rights"), to ver. ssignee in the prosecution	and assigns, my enti- losed therein; any F pplications for Pate stitutions, confirma have and to hold for preparation and pro or defense of any in	ire right, title, and interest Patents of the United States ent and Patents issuing tions, divisions, and for the sole and exclusive osecution of any interference, opposition, or
Given Name (first and midd	le [if anv])	Formila, NI.		
Brian Michael	- A A	Boyer	ne or Surname	
Inventor's Signature	their Michael Boye	Dated	5/23/16	
	, 2016, personally appet to be the person described in and v eed in and for the purposes set forth	eared before me who executed the hin said instru	e the above-named B ne foregoing instrume ment.	rian Michael Boyer, ent and acknowledged
<u>Jenna (olver)</u> Jotary Public <u>Kalama</u>	Alma Colus			
fy commission expires: 5	"	an_		
n application data sheet (PTO)		<u> </u>		- 25 - 25

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

TITLE OF INVENTION: FASTENER CLIP
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
★ the attached application
or United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on .
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto, Summit Polymers, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Portage, County of Kalamazoo, State of Michigan, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the above identified application and the inventions disclosed therein; any Patents of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Patent and Patents issuing therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns forever. I hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Family Name or Surname
Craig Steven () Boris Inventor's Signature Dated 5-25-2016
On this
An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 038824 FRAME: 0640

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/07/2016